1400001364

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				



200256029032

01/27/14--01048--010 **78.75

14 FEB 12 PH 4:54

Office Use Only

m 2/14

11111-675

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Touch and Agree Prayer Delivera	ince Minstry
-	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MAST INCLUDE SUFFIX)	Inc.

Enclosed is an original a	nd one (1) copy of the Ar	ticles of incorporation and	a check for :
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL CO	DV DEATHDEN

Prophetess: Debbie Games McKingly

2789 Willie Mays Pluny

Address

Onlando, Florida 328//

City, State & Zip

Abbie same Debel South. ref

B-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



February 3, 2014

DEBBIE GAINES MCKINNEY 2789 WILLIE MAYS PKWY. ORLANDO, FL 32811

SUBJECT: TOUCH AND AGREE PRAYER / DELIVERANCE MINISTRY INC.

Ref. Number: W1400006757

We have received your document for TOUCH AND AGREE PRAYER / DELIVERANCE MINISTRY INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The purpose contained in your articles of incorporation should be more specific. Please correct your articles to reflect the specific purpose for which the non profit corporation is being organized.

The title(s) in the officer/director field(s) is/are not acceptable. Please refer to the following link for acceptable officer/director titleinformation. http://www.sunbiz.org/titledef.html.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Maryanne Dickey Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 814A00002307

Division of Comparations, D.O. DOV 6297 Tollahosson, Florida 2921

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the	NAME corporation shall be:	Touch	and	Agree	Ruger	Deliveran
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			9	Mini	etry In
2	Principal street address:	Mays P.	Mary	Mailing address, if	different is:	EB J
-00	Jando, Flor	rida	_/		75.74 40.74 71.74	2 PA 1
	32	811	-* <u> </u>		デッ 	<u> </u>
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE For	Jesus Chr	~ /	I Pa	- No 11 1	
The purpose for	which the corporation is or				1 1 1	ance 10
MINIT	TOUR CONTROLL	Sheer 10	Cours	•	educas	
Dea	ple Thou	igh he		xperence	es whe	rever
the 1	reed MAY		Mocke	to co	Chango	<u>nase</u>
-10 gs	SIST peop		went	enger R	Collings	ا ماء
- will	people	MRN MAI	y Str	141.0	12:05	and was
thou	h Jesus C	mist.	SIVV	any une a	ACI	100 1" 'G
ANTICLE D	MANNER OF ELECT	The manner:	in which the di	rectors are elected and	appointed:	Vianos
\	ine by raw					•
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS	S AND/OR DIRECT	rors	W. Ward		
Name and Title:	President De	bbietram	ne and Title:	Kinney		
Address	2789 Willie	MaysPa	ess:			
	Oalando, FI	orida	<u> </u>		where the control of	
55T. 0-00	ident 3281		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	y		
and Title	, 10	ace McKi	Marin -	Ye_		
Address	2789 Will	ENAUS PR	ressf _			
.0)	Chlondo, F	10 Ridge	3/11 -		•	
ENBNI VI	ce President	andre Jay	771795	7		
Address	1564 BIVE	Grass Blue	ie and True:			
- -	Deland, F	Torida,				
	/	32724			<u> </u>	

•			
Name and Title:	· · ·	Name and Title:	
Address			_
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	
Address _		Address:	
_			
ARTICLE VI The name and Flo	REGISTERED AGENT orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce	ptable) of the registered agent is:	
Name:			2 P 51.
Address:	Debbie Gaine 2789 Willie Ma Onlando, Frons	Ja 348//	PH 4: 54
	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is:	inta Viscour	
Name: Address:	Debbie Gaines 2789 Willie M Onlando, Flori	McKinney lays Pkung uda 32811	
Having been nan certificate, I am fa	ned us registered agent to accept service amiliar with and accept the appointment a service of Registered	of process for the above stated corporation at the place is registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Agent Date	e designated in this
I submit this docu to the Department	ment and affirm that the facts stated here of State constitutes a third degree felony	in are true. I am aware that any fulse information submass provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	nitted in a document
Mely	Required Signature of Incorp	einer 01/2	44